
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 35901 . 35901

RE: Amehdm~nt One of ITE3 FS 21-026, Contract No. 35901 for- providing petroleum products to

the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #32100743) 

Thi$ Amendment to Contract No. 35901 is_ made ahd entered as of February .23, 2023, by and betwe_eri

the .CITY OF LONG BEACH_, a municipal corporation, -and Southern .Counties. Oil Co~ 

CpntradNo; 35901: is amended by mutuaf clgreernen"t of the parties and as inclicated below by a ~hec,;k or

other rnatk preceding t_he appropriate amendment

1. Adding $75,000 to the 1~t Amen·dmehL

2i Term period 05/27/2022 ~ 05/26/2023. 

L 3. PrJces· guririg this period shallremaiff_firrn. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto. 
and incotporated hetei_n bfthis reference. 

5. The price for.certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit •ic", which is attached he.rnfo
and incorporated herein bfthis reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City 'is increased by ____ % 

7. Th~ items qr locations _iden_tifieq 'on Exhiqit;rB'\ which ,s attached h.er~to and Incorpo.rate"cl her$ih
by this r~fe_tence, c;1_re her~by deleted: frorh ·the Contra.ct. . -

The location~ iden(lfied on Ex_hibit ;'B\ ·which':1s attached hereto qnd incorporated herein
bY,this reference, ~re hereby aqdecl to the Contr~ct. · 

9 .. Current permit$, licenses, ihsuraht:e.ifnd other reqijired information are attached as Addendum No . .:1

Except as expressly amended ·above; all terms and c_onditions in this Co11fract-.are ra_t,ifieq a.nd qor,firrned

a_nq r~m.air1 in fµU force and effect ~xec~ ted. wlth all formalities. required. t>y la. was Of ifJe :dcl{e first slateda.
boVe. Attach

Notar.yif Out-of-State Contractor Edward

A. Wonderqem Print/ 
T,ype Name) THI= 

CITY O_F LONG 8EACH: By: _ _,,,.

ofbi.,_,,__ ilt\ L:.J ~ J~/Urii-/ iA& __ THOMAS
B. MODICA, City Mani'ger EXECUTED

PURSUANT TO

SECTION 301 OF THE
CITY CHARTER. Robert

W. Boilar Print / 

Type Name) President~_

n_ ti~_ c~ reasurer ic1rcle
one) Approved

as to form: Dawn

McIntosh, City AttorneyBy:~-_ 

Deputy



Proposed AnnualAllocatfon 1TB FS21.,Q26-Pettoieum Products

Coritract·Perioc;i 05[27 /2021'--05/2,6/2022 S/27/2Cfi.i-d5/26/i.023

i

i
vear-2

I Year :l'Year~ Allocation

I Year.1.lttitial Yiaar 1 End. . V~ar 2 Jnitial Yeat2 CCL approved · Year 2 Year-
I

ender· f\Jame. MUNIS, Contract , Allocation transfers Allocation Allocation ' Transfers 2/14/23 Ehd

Southern Co unties Oil 32100743' 125~000 : 37,500 l62;soo 125,000 37,500 75,000. 237,soo

Patten Eherf y'Ehterprises 32100744 75~000 75,000 75,000 - 25~000 '. 100,000

Cummins~ Inc·. l 32100794 S0;000i so;ooo. 50~000. -- 50,000

i

i Total Allocated · 2so;ooo 287,500 250;000 100;000

Unalloca ted/Contingency Funds 37,500 { 37,500) 37,SOQ ( 37,500) 15,000

j Total 287,500 287~500 287,500 402,500' 

amount approved by·C:tL 2/14/23 $402,500

j

I


